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SYMBOLS 

The following symbols are used in this 
Statistics Canada publications: 

figures not available. 

figures not appropriate or not applica-
ble. 

- nil or zero. 

-- amount too small to be expressed. 

f final figures. 

P preliminary figures. 

r revised figures. 

x confidential to meet secrecy require-
ments of the Statistics Act. 

SIGNES CONVENT I[)NNEI S 

Les signes conventionneis suivants sont em-
ployés dans cette publication de Statistique 
Canada: 

nombres indisponihles. 

n'ayant pas lieu de figurer. 

- néant ou zero. 

-- nombres infimes. 

f nombres finals. 

P nombres provisoires. 

r nombres rectifiés. 

x confidentiel en vertu des dispositions de is 
Loi sur is statistique relatives au secret. 

This 	publication 	is 	released 	under 	Cette puhi inniori ret 	iffuse en vertu dti nuntat 
Statistics Canada's mandate to publish unein- 	de Statistique Canada de publier des statistiques 
ployrnent insurance statistics. The work to 	sur l'assurance-chômage. Elle a été préparée sous 
prepare the report was directed by: 	is direction de: 

• Horst Stiebert, Chief, Unemployment 	• I-Iorst Stiebert, chef, Section des statistiques 
Insurance Statistics Section 	 sur 1 'assurance-chOmaqe 

• 3ean-Pierre Maynard, Read 	 • Jean-Pierre Maynard, chef adjoint 

Gaston Villeneuve, Supervisor 	• Gaston Villeneuve, surveillant 



IAHI I UI CUNII Ni'; 
	

TABlE UI'S MATIFRIS 

P ai e 

Highlights 	 5 	Faits saillants 

Table Tableau 

1. Summary Data 7 	1. Données somaires 

2. Number of Beneficiaries, by Type 2. Nombre de bénéficiaires, selon is moda- 
of Payment and Type of Benefit, lité de paiement et le genre de pres- 
Canada B tations, Canada 

3. Number of Beneficiaries, by Sex, 3. Nombre de bénéficiaires, selon le sexe, 
Age and Type of Benefit, Canada 9 Page et 1e genre de prestations, 

Canada 

4. Number of Beneficiaries, by Pro-. 4. Nombre de bénéficiaires, par province, 
vince, Sex and Type of Benefit 10 sexe et melon le genre de prestations 

5. Number of Beneficiaries Receiving 5. Mombre de bénéficiaires touchant des 
Regular Benefit, by Weeks of In- prestations ordinaires, melon le nom- 
;urahle Employment, 	Sex and Weekly bre de semaines d'emploi assurable, 
Insijrihft 	I arii 1nq, 	flriid 11 selon le sexe et les gains hebdomadaires S issurables, Canada 

e,. Numhor 	of 	F('r)( 	III'I 	II' I ((( 	RI'II 	IV I riq (. Nornbre de bénéficiaires touchant des 
Regular Benefit with No Earnings prestations ordinaires, sans gains 
Reported, by Aqe, Sex and Province 12 déclarés, 	melon l'âge, 	le sexe et Is 

province 

7. Number of Beneficiaries Receiving 7. Nornbre de bénéficisires touchant des 
Regular Benefit with No Earnings prestations ordinaires, sans gains 
Reported, by Province, Sex and déclarés, 	selon Ia province, 	le sexe 
Weekly Insurable Earnings 13 et les gains hebdomadaires assurables 

8. Number of Beneficiaries Receivinq 8. Nombre de bénéficiaires touchant des 
Regular Benefit with No Earnings prestations ordinaires sans gains 
Reported, by Province and Month, déclarés, melon Ia province et le mois, 
Seasonally Adjusted 14 données désaisonnalisées 

9. Benefit Payment Activities, by 9. Service des prestations, par province 
Province 15 

10. Cumulative Benefit Paid, Weeks 10. Nombre cumulatif de prestations servies, 
Paid and Average Weekly Payment, semaines de prestations et prestations 
by Province 16 hebdomadeires moyennes, selon is pro- 

V ince 

11. Initial and Renewal Claims Re- 11. Demandes initiales et demandes de re- 
ceived, by Province 17 nouvellement recues, par province 

12. Reqional Unemployment Rates, Van- 12. Taux de chômaqe par region, normes va- 
ihie Entrance Requirements and riables d'admissibilité et durée des 
qional Extended Benefit Entitle- prestations de prolongation, moyenne de 

int, 	Three Months Average, Season- trois mois, données désaisonnalisées S Ally Adjusted 18 

Page 

5 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 





UIGIIt IGHTS 	 FAITS SAILLANTS 

R,,r,e f'i c tar tes( 1 

• The number of beneficiaries decreased in 
May to 1,173,610 or by 10% if compared 
with April when 1,307,221 claimants 
received benefits. Almost 89% of bene-
ficiaries received regular benefits. 

• Distributed by sex, 694,972 (59%) males 
and 478,638 (41%) females received un-
employment insurance benefits in May. Com-
pared with the previous month, the number 
of males and females declined by 14% and 
4% respectively. 

• In May the ninber of claimants who 
received regular benefits and who reported 
no earnings stood at 950,205. Almost 29% 
were aqed 24 or younger and 22% were 45 or 
older. 

Benefit Payments(1) 

• Benefit payments in May were $926.0 
million, up 4% from the $888.9 million 
rPcorded in April. On a year-over-year 
)Isis, unemployment insurance disburse- 

41 	nients decreased by 1%. 

• For the period from January to May 1984, 
$4,772.9 million were paid out to bene-
ficiaries, this compares with $5,065.7 
million for the same period last year. 

• Averaqe weekly benefits for the month of 
May were $160.80. The weekly payments were 
lowest in Nova Scotia ($148.76) and 
highest in the Yukon ($189.73). For pur-
poses of comparison, the maximum weekly 
benefit in 1984 is $255. 

• For 	beneficiaries 	receiving 	rtqular 
benefits and who reported no earnings, the 
average insurable earnings in May were 
$274; the respective averages for males 
and females were $304 and $225. 

(1) The count of beneficiaries cannot be 
related directly to the benefit pay-
ments. Whereas the latter figure covers 
all payments made during a month, the 
number of beneficiaries relates to 
persons who cpialilied for benefits for a 
specific week each month, regardless of 
when thev received pnvmen. 

Li 

HénAficiaires(1) 

• Au mois de mai, le nombre de bénéficiaires a 
totalisé 1,173,610, soit 10% de moms qu'en 
avril, oi 1,307,221 personnes avaxent recu des 
prestations. Près de 89% des bénéficiaires ont 
touché des prestations ordinaires. 

• Si l'on ventile lea données pour le mois de mai 
selon le sexe, on observe que 694,972 hornmes 
(59%) et 478,638 fenines (41%) ont reçu des 
prestations d'assurance-chômaqe. Par rapport au 
mois précédent, le nombre d'hommes et de femmes 
hénêficiaires a chute de 14% et de 4% respec-
t ivement. 

• En mal, 950,205 personnes ont recu des presta-
tions ordinaires et n'ont pas déclaré de 
gains. Près de 29% d'entre elles étaient âgées 
de 24 ans ou moms, et 22% avaient 45 ans ou 
plus. 

Prestations aervies(1) 

• Les prestations d'assurance-chOmage versées en 
mal se sont chiffrées b $926.0 millions, soit 
4% de plus qu'en avril ($888.9 millions). Par 
rapport au mois de mai 1983, les prestations 
versées ortt reculé de 1%. 

• Pour Ia période de janvier b mai, $4,772.9 
millions ont etC verses aux bénéficiaires, en 
comparaison de $5,065.7 millions pour Ia même 
période de l'année dernière. 

• La prestation hebdomadaire moyenne s'est 
établie h $160.80 en mai. La prestation 
hebdomadaire la plus faible a été enreqistrée 
en NouveIle-cosse ($148.76) et la plus élevée, 
au Yukon ($189.73). A des fins de comparaison, 
la prestation hebdomadaire maximale en 1984 
s'élève h $255. 

• Chez lea bénéficiaires touchant des prestations 
ordinaires et n'ayant pas déclaré de gains, Ia 
moyenne des gains assurables en mai s'est 
chiffrée b $274; les moyennes respectives pour 
les homes et les femmes s'Ctablissent h $304 
et ti $225. 

(1) th ne peut Ctablir de rapport direct entre le 
nombre de bCnéficiaires et lea prestations 
servies pendant in mois donnC. Ces dernières 
cornprennent toutes les prestations servies 
pendant le mnois, alors qua le nombre de bCnC-
ficiaires reprCsente toutes las personnes 
admissibles aux prestat ions d' assurance-
chOmaqe pour une semaine hien precise du 
mois, quel que soit le moment auquel elles 
r)flt 	rr'i 	1 	:.rTr1' 
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Initial and Renewal Claims 

• in May 249,363 claims were filed for unem-
ployment insurance benefits, this is a 10% 
increase over April when 226,980 claims 
were received. 

• Initial and renewal claims for the first 
five months of 1984 decreased by 1% to 
1,365,636 from the 1,382,218 claims which 
were submitted during the sane period last 
year. 

Demandes initiales et demandes de renouvellement 

• En mai, 	249,363 demandes de prestatiuri 
d'assurance-chômaqe ont été reçues au totdi, 
soit 10% de plus qu'en avril (226,980). 

• Le nombre de demandes initiates et de demandes 
de renouvellement pour les cinq premiers mois 
de l'année a chute de 1%, passant de 1,382,218 
pour la même période de l'an dernier 
1,365,636 cette année. 

0 



I TABtE 1. Sunuivary Data, May 1984 

IAIU [AU 1. (wwéea aoairms, .ai 1984 

item 

Dt a ii 

Current Previous Year Percentage 
month month ago change from 

Mois Mois Année Variation an 
courant précAdent dernière pourcentaqe per 

rapport 

Previous 	Year ago 
month 

Au mois 	 A l'année 
précédent 	dernière 

925,991,783 888,912,801 931,852,101 4 -1 

5,780,772 5,511,544 6,146,511 5 -6 

160.80 162.04 154.46 -1 4 

249,363 226,980 228,254 10 9 

1,173,610P 1,307,221P 1,280,747f -10 -8 

ar-to-date - Total cumulatif 

I 	jrrent Previous Percentage 
year change 

Année Année Variation an 
courante précédente pourcentaqe 
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Benefit paymentm(1) - Preetations ser-
vies: (1) 

Benefit paid - Total - Preetations payéea 	$ 

Weeks of benefit - Semainea de prestatlona 

Average weekly benefit - Preatations hebdo-
madatrea moyennea 	 $ 

Claims received - Demandem recues 

- F16n,fic:aires(2 

Benefit payments(1) - Preslations mar-
vies: (1) 

Benefit paid - Total - Prestations payées 	$ 	4,772,854,984 	 5,065,682,767 	 -6 

Weeks of benefit - Semainea de prestations 	 29,622,348 	 33,378,831 	 -11 

Average weekly benefit - Prestations hebdo- 
madaires moyennes 	 $ 	 161.82 	 155.07 	 4 

Claims received - Demandes recues 	 1,365,636 	 1,382,218 	 -1 

Beneficiaries(2,3) - Bénéficiaires(2,3) 	 1,326,541P 	 1,468,311' 	 -10 

flFAmount paid and weeks of benefit include work sharing and job creation. Ikwever, average weekly benefit excludes the8e 
meounts in order to maintain comparability with previous data. 

(1) Le montant payé at lea semaines de prestations comprennent lea prestationa veraées au titre du travail partagé at de is 
creation d'emplois. Nous avons cependant exclu ces montanta des prestations hebdoinadaires moyennea afin de faciliter Is 
comparaison avec lea données antCrieurea. 

(2) The number of beneficiaries includes all claimants who receive benefits through the computer pay system. Excluded are 
year-roLsd fishermen, some seasonal fishermen and some work sharing and job creation claimants who are paid through the 
manual pay system. 
te no,nbre de bénCficiaires comprend toutes lea peraonnes qui recoivent des prestations par le bisis du système de paienient 

S 

	

	électronique; ii ne coeprend Pam lea pCcheura b longueur d'annCe, certaina pécheurs salsonniers at certairia bCnéficiaires 
cie prestations de travail psrtagC at de creation d'empioia qui mont indemnisés au moyen du système manuel. 
Monthly average. 
Moyenne mensuelle. 



(ABLE 2. Bember of Renef,ciaries(1)P by lype of Payment and Type of Benefit, Canada, May 1984 

TABLEAU 2. Wombre de bénéficiaires(1)P selon is modalit6 de paiement et le genre de prestations, Canada, mai 1984 

lype of benefit Percentii 
change 

Genre de prestations from 

Type of paysent 
previous  
month 

Regular 	Sickness Mater- Retire- 	Fishing 	Work Job Training(2) 
Modalité de 

nity ment 	 sharing creation Variation 
palement 

Total en pour- 
Ordi- 	Maladie Mater- Retraite 	Péche 	Travail Creation Forma- centage 
naires flue partage d'emplois tion(2) du mois 

précédent 

full benefit week, 
nii earnings re-
ported - Presta-

ions hebdoma-
Ilires intégra-
los, sans qains 
déclarés 934,190 19,856 41,608 1,992 19,329 ... 4,626 24,759 1,046,360 -11 

Full benefit week, 
some earnings 
reported - Pres-
tations hebdoma-
daires untégra-. 
lea, certains 

déclsrés 	 1,11/4 	... 	 ... 	 175 	. 	 7,1 11 

Partial henefif 
e'ek not due F a 

lrnIngs - Pres-
ations hebdoma-
laires partiel-
ins, non impu-
tables b des 
qain.a percus 	 16,015 	580 	1 	•. 	 191 	12,579 	799 	 997 	 30,664 	-- 

Partial benefit 
week due to 

a rnings - Pres-
I at. ions hebdoma-
ilaires partiel-
los, imputables 
S des gains 
ercus 	 77,307 	291 	 156 	... 	 513 	35 	96 	1,057 	 79,455 	-3 

(DIAL 	 1,044,386 20,721 	41,897 	1,992 	20,208 	12,614 	5,013 	26,715 	1,173,610 -10 

Percentage change 
from previous 
month - Variation 
en pourcentage du 
'nil's précédent -11 -1 1 3 -29 32 22 -13 -10 

The niiiiber of beneficiaries includes all claimants who receive benefits through the computer pay system. Excluded are 
year-round fishermen, some seasonsl fishermen and some work sharing and job creation claimants who are paid through the 
manual pay system. 
Le nanbre de bCnéficiaires comprend toutes lea personnes qus recoivent des prestatlons par le biais du s 
électronique; il ne comprend paa lea pecheurs b lonqueur d'année, certains pecheurs saisonniers et certa,  
ile preatations de travail partagé et de creation d'emplois gui sont indemnisés au moyen du système manuei. 
Trainees on courses apprnved by Canada Frnployment and lrnmiqrat inn Commission. 

Il--H-ru 
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. 	 TA( 3. Nter of Beneficiaries(1)P by Sex, Age and Type of Benefit, Cenada, May 1984 

IABLEAIJ 3. Nore de b6n6ficiairee(1)P solon le sexe, l'ge at is genre de prestatione, Cenada, .ai 1984 

Type of benefit 

-- 

Percentage 

change 
Genre de prestations from 

Age previous 
month 

Age Regular Sickness Mater- Retire- Fishing Work Job Traininq(2) 
nity sent sharing creation Variation 

Total en pour- 
Ordinaires Maladle Mater- Retraite P4che Travail Cr6ation Forms- centaqe 

nité pertagé d'emplois tion(2) du mois 

précédent 

Both sexes - Lea detix sexes 

Under 20 years - 

Moms de 20 ane 61,647 460 718 ... 1,278 272 504 2,630 67,509 -12 

20-24 years - ens 239,648 2,134 10,460 ... 3,015 1,884 1,630 11,111 269,882 -10 

25-34 " 	 " 335,852 4,456 28,359 ... 6,005 4,002 1,683 9,575 389,932 -9 

35-44 " 	 " 182,357 4,290 2,341 ... 4,432 2,887 697 2,500 199,504 -11 

45-54 " 	 " 122,433 4,314 18 ... 3,209 2,150 346 752 133,222 -12 

55-64 ' 102,449 5,073 1 ... 2,269 1,419 153 205 111,569 -9 

65 years - ans ... ... ... 1,992 ... ... ... ... 1,992 3 

10141 1,044,386 20,727 41,897 1,992 20,208 12,614 5,013 26,773 1,173,610 -10 

- Hosees - - 

Moms de 20 ans 37,922 260 ... ... 1,205 176 417 1,946 41,926 -15 

20-24 years - ans 145,985 940 ... ... 2,759 1,218 1,270 8,925 161,097 -14 

25-34 202,445 1,603 ... ... 5,274 2,687 1,247 7,335 220,591 -14 

35-44 ' 104,982 1,451 ... ... 3,900 1,776 526 1,602 114,237 -15 

45-54 72,668 1,796 ... ... 2,902 1,288 290 488 79,432 -17 

55-64 	' 	 ' 69,842 3,013 ... ... 2,139 1,017 142 158 76,311 -12 

65 years - sos ... ... ... 1,378 ... ... ... ... 1,378 3 

TOTAL 633,844 9,063 ... 1,378 18,179 8,162 3,892 20,454 694,972 -14 

Female - Femmes 

Under 20 years - 

Ploins do 20 ens 23,725 200 718 	... 73 96 87 684 25,583 -5 

20-24 years - ens 93,663 1,194 10,460 	... 256 666 360 2 9 186 108 9 785 -3 

25-34 " 133,407 2,853 28,359 	... 731 1,315 436 2,240 169,341 -2 

35-44 " 77,375 2,839 2,341 	... 532 1,111 171 898 85,267 -4 

45-54 	' 	 " 49,765 2,518 18 	... 307 862 56 264 53,790 -5 

5-64 	" 32,607 2,060 1 	... 130 402 11 47 35,258 -3 

years - one ... ... ... 	 614 ... ... ... ... 614 1 

1111 AL 410,542 11,664 41,897 	614 2,029 4,452 1,121 6,319 478,638 -4 

footnotes (1) and 	(2), 	Table 2.  

%,jir notes 	(1) 	et (2), 	tableau 2. 
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11)0 F AIJ A. N,,o6,,',b' 	i, iaie.'1 1' psr province, mexe at melon le genre do pr"l at lnnn, 5o 1'614 

'ype of benefit Percent.,, 
change frox, 

nnre rim prestations previooa 
month 

H Regular Sick- Mater- Retir fiahing Work Job Training(2) Variation en 
ness nity ment sharing creation pourcentage 

Total do mois 
Irdi- 1-Inlad,,- Hnler- Re-Smite PHhe Irovo,5 Crn5,ir,n rornr,- pr'.'der,t 

20,342 195 111 2 
p ,..•H - , 

629 45 166 341 22,433 -1 

T. 10,468 115 173 6 1,116 16 303 287 12,486 -21 
H. 6,055 51 .., S 717 15 119 176 7,157 311 

F. 3,413 63 171 1 1'') 1 161' 1 11 4 	179 -1 

• 37,213 041 1,117 1,118 107 1 '4 9' . ' '¼ .Ill - I 
201,936 32 . '.11 2,898 252 2911 21 1 ) 11 ,'.') -18 
1,268 1120 1,117 15 240 55 1704 251 20,472 -4 

'-.820 679 841 49 1,325 737 160 1,237 58,668 -20 
H.061 303 ... 35 1,182 397 146 959 39,089 -20 
17,753 376 841 14 143 340 34 278 19,779 -20  

T. 329,808 5,750 10,793 391 1,236 2,783 235 6,410 357,406 -11 
9. 	- H. 198,716 7,737 ... 7911 1.0)1 2,021 222 4,(111 21)1,711 -16 

• 111)1)2 1)111 12,1)1 1111 54) 74)) 1' 1,7,1) ¼i,,) 1  ¶ 

1. 254,193 11,1111') 1,71'' 891 17)] 4,86(1 OH II',llI 
M. 	- 	H. 145,31,, 1,291 ... 22 141 2,412 31)11 
1. 109,758 4,718 16,275 269 29 1,928 179 1,660 114,1 	I ,  

T. 29,832 909 1,776 119 317 792 213 1,231 35, 
M. 	H. 17,533 149 ... 77 308 464 1911 791,  

'-I').] 

1,172 11111 • 

•. 
1,711 5]) 

12 
- 

11 
127 

p. 
8 

4.1.• 
177 

'H 
10,588 -1 

- 	.' 	 •-- 922 1,273 4,491 137 16 913 153 3,003 98,910 -5 
M. 	- 	H. 58,172 594 ... 86 17 675 127 2,554 62,225 -8 

• 30,750 679 4,491 51 1 238 26 449 36,685 - 

I. 146,761 2,221 4,1117 211 3,490 1,792 1,895 2,981 163,295 -4 
M. 	- 	H. 9 11,1)4 (91) •. 1-44 1,1154 1,769 7 	',I]') /,I]'l '''(0,1 -6 

56,7117 1,111 4,1)11' II 41,, 121 III), 01)11 1,4,424 -2 

7. 1,11 I' 1 1 - - 12 12 1,144, -17 
H. 	- H. 986 4 ... - - 5 9 18 1,042 -21 
F. 531 4 41 - - 7 1 34 624 -12 

T. 1,879 1 70 - 2 - - 47 1,199 -8 

= 68 1 21 - - 90-1 

1FIN T. 1,044,386 20,727 41,897 1,992 20,208 12,614 5,013 26,773 1,173,610 -10 
H. 	- 	H. 633,844 9,063 ... 1,378 18,179 8,162 7,892 251,454 694,912 -14 
f. 4111,547 11,664 41)591 614 2,029 4,457 1,121 6,51') 4155,198 -4 

,,:T&IT5T2Tr1i nm) 2' TT 
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ARt [AU 5. Ptre M h&iétscna,resP toirhant des prestationo ordina,res, anion is n,stire 	,nanne. deapiot ea,urS,Ie, aelon Is anxe et lee qairs 
1.danres saurSile., Canal., •as 1994 

,.-eka or xn.ur.bl. 	 Weekly ineorie earninqs 
emplo..nt 

iains hrh.d.ire. as.urthle 

Se.ainee de.plot 
assurable 	 $ 00- 	$100- 	$150- 	$200- 	$250- 	 $300- 	 $350- 	 $400- 

99 	 149 	 199 	 249 	 299 	 349 	 399 	 425 	 o a 

Both sexes - Les deux ccxc. 

Under 15 x.e.ke - t4ine de 15 
seisaines 2,246 10,911 26,229 25,068 19,802 20,451 34,425 1,982 141,114 

15-19 weeks - .e,sa,nes 1,700 8,026 16,953 15,962 13,915 14,707 28,816 1,515 101,594 

20-29 ' 7,761 32,093 62,337 58,432 38,614 35,658 70,009 4,315 309,219 

30-39 3,947 14,065 22,274 20,202 17,635 17,006 39,243 4,990 139,362 

40-49 3,327 13,028 19,025 18,478 16,572 15,853 41,451 6,082 133,816 

50-52 2,218 11,551 23,213 28,696 30,145 30,576 78,096 14,186 219,281 

TOTAL 21,199 89,674 110,031 166,838 137,283 138,251 292,080 33,070 1,084,386 

Male - I*csxes 

15 seek. - Pt,in. de 15 
wi.. S

. 

351 2,898 12,290 15,107 14,085 17,270 32,117 1,873 95,971 

- .eeainee 277 2,140 8,522 9,851 9,656 11,913 26,819 1,441 70,615 

1-29 1,330 8,880 31,455 35,349 25,202 27,181 63,460 3,914 196,791 

30-39 726 3,296 9,851 9,990 10,152 11,850 34,170 4,551 83,586 

40-49 526 2,572 5,824 7,371 7,662 9,092 52,871 5,584 71,302 

50-52 	 " 509 2,222 6,439 10,093 12,159 14,613 57,572 11,972 115,379 

TOTAL 7,495 22,000 73,381 07,781 78,916 91,919 247,009 29,335 633,844 

[cede - Fes 

Under 15 weeke - ttiin. de 15 
anacin.. 1,915 8,013 17,939 9,961 5,717 3,181 2,308 109 45,187 

15-19 week. - sea.inea 1,427 5,886 8,431 6,111 4,259 2,794 1,997 74 30,979 

20-29 - 6,431 23,213 30,082 23,065 17,412 8,471 6,549 401 132,428 

30-39 	 - 3,221 10,769 13,423 10,212 1,483 5,156 5,073 439 55,116 

40-49 - 	 " 2,801 10,45,6 13,201 11,107 8,910 6,761 0,580 498 62,314 

30-52 " 1,909 9,329 16,774 18,603 18,586 15,963 20,524 2,214 103,902 

TOTAL 17,108 67,666 94,650 79,051 54,367 42,332 45,051 3,115 410,542 
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41111 6 	&mtrrr of 16yofryrorrvoP Ifo,o, 	''i' I.,, ILr.o,f 1 w,th N,, I .rr 	4eportnl, fy Ai'. '.',, 	xxi i'o', 	ftry 16, 

TABLEAU 6. tSre de bénAfic,airesP torrhwit des prestations ordinaires, sam gains déclarés, aba I &je, be axe at Is province, mar 144 

New Prince Maya New 'Iratiwh Marthwest Ckitsida 
found- Edward Scotia Bruns- Col,jsbia Tern- Canada 

Age 	 land Island wick 
Saskat-  tories 

Age 	 Terre- Ile-du- Nouvelle- 
Qué4ec 

Nou- 
(b,tanio 	Manitoba 	 Alberta 	 Yukon 

C 	Win 	 Colnubre- Tern- 
Total 

EstA- 
Neuve Prince- Ccosse yeau- Britan- toires rreur 

douard Brun- nique du North du 
swick Driest Canada 

Both sexes - Lea deux sexes 

Under 20 years - 
Moms de 20 one 3,952 655 2,379 2,879 18,232 12,198 1,962 1,608 4,624 7,100 10 52 1 55,012 

20-24 years - as 11,831 2,121 10,309 10,872 68,906 51,047 6,498 5,723 19,287 28,459 288 207 12 215,560 

25-34 17,008 2,723 13,824 16,050 95,192 70,850 8,395 6,619 29,344 43,659 558 405 54 305,281 

35-44 	' 9,626 1,497 7,468 9,262 51,263 40,038 8,389 3,083 14,124 24,094 315 186 33 165,378 

45-54 	' 	' 5,704 1,049 4,780 5,482 35,146 28,985 2,996 2,073 8,981 16,540 145 125 18 111,924 

55-64 	' 	' 3,679 717 3,412 3,871 31,496 28,312 3,102 1,828 6,341 13,370 66 50 6 96,250 

TOTAL 51,000 8,762 42,172 48,416 300,835 231,330 27,242 21,134 82,701 133,222 1,442 1,025 124 950,205 

Male - b4iures 

Under 20 4er 
Mornade 	l 	, ,- 1,- ,i: I.; - 	i. ',l . 

20-24 years - one 7,101 1,283 6,495 7,431 42,020 30,804 4,028 3,847 12,642 17,820 171 127 4 134,37s 

25-34 " 	a  10,769 1,642 8,576 10,913 58,726 40,320 4,935 4,389 19,830 27,748 376 261 20 188,56 

35-44 ' 6,032 681 4,568 6,421 30,444 21,758 2,547 1,980 9,180 14,810 218 114 20 98,979 

4554 a 3,927 636 3,046 3,873 21,130 16,204 1,749 1,345 5,926 10,422 106 92 11 68,467 

55-64 " 	' 2,922 488 2,402 2,866 22,146 19,010 2,032 1,269 4,372 8,998 47 37 6 66,595 

lOYAL 33,906 5,318 26,626 33,591 185,980 135,384 16,429 14,098 54,040 04,126 955 665 62 592,040 

Female - F cures 

Under 20 years - 
Mains de 20 as 1,391 20' 840 858 6,720 4,910 724 540 1,734 2,172 53 18 - 20,753 

20-24 years - aria 4,130 838 3,814 3,441 26,886 20,243 2,470 1,816 6,645 10,639 117 60 6 81,187 

25-34 - 6,239 1,081 5,248 5,077 37,064 30,530 3,460 2,230 9,514 15,911 182 144 34 116,714 

35-44 	' 	' 3,594 616 2,9(9) 2,835 20,819 18,280 1,842 1,103 4,944 9,284 97 72 13 66,399 

45_54 	 rr  1,177 413 1,734 1,609 14,016 12,681 1,247 728 3,055 6,118 39 33 7 43,451 

55-64 ' 157 229 1,010 3,005 9,350 9,302 1,070 559 1,969 4,372 19 13 - 29,655 

fOul 17,894 1,784 15,546 14825 114,455 95,946 10,811 7,036 77,861 49,096 487 560 67 1511165 
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,,sI Wv,k)y 	D,n-ahle I. ., 	H,y 1984 

W I AWl NJ 	. 14,re ik. bA.I icia. reaP touchant Ore prestat tone ordinatres, sw 	gains dêclarés, seine in pros i,we, 	Ic eeoc et lea gains ltbdneadaires 
asaurS,ies, ins. 1984 

Weekly insurdwle earnonge Average 
weekly 

Gains hebdneadaires a.sursblea insorable 
l'rou men and mmcx earning. 

'rn 	ne 	ci 	"xe Hoyanne 
0 	lU- $100- $150- $200- $250- $300- $350- $400- Total 

dee gains 
99 149 199 249 299 349 399 425 hebdo- 

..d.irua 
nasurabie. 

Newfoundland - lerre- T. 1,069 3,974 11,024 9,932 6,689 6,313 11,355 644 51,800 256 
Neuve M. - H. 118 791 5,190 6,120 4,651 5,184 10,654 598 33,906 287 

F. 951 3,183 6,034 3,812 2,038 1,129 701 46 17,894 199 

Prince Edward T. 161 693 2,253 1,577 1,480 1,085 1,404 103 8,762 249 
Island - tie-do- M. - H. 24 145 961 962 1,103 880 1,217 86 5,378 277 
Prince-Cdouard F. 143 548 1,292 615 377 205 107 17 3,384 204 

Nova Scott. - Nou- T. 1,153 4,954 9,826 6,616 5,279 4,571 8,232 1,535 42,172 251 
vel1e-tcaee N. - H. 182 1,383 5,192 4,045 3,539 3,604 7,215 1,466 26,626 281 

F. 971 3,511 4,634 2,571 1,740 973 1,017 69 15,546 199 

New Orunewick - Nou- I. 925 3,641 8,227 7,267 6,305 6,900 14,357 794 48,416 215 
veau-Brun.wtck H. - H. 114 893 3,904 4,121 4,446 5,816 13,491 146 33,591 305 

F. 811 2,748 4,323 3,146 1,859 1,024 866 48 14,825 205 

1. 6,389 25,139 52,644 54,614 39,848 36,309 78,190 7,642 300,635 267 
1,11(11 6,2111 3,761 311,777 23,4511 25,706 0)70 ,91)3 1)3,940 24, 

I 
F. 5,182 16,552 19,305 11,851 

I 

11,861 10,160 11,274 1,15') 95,135, 221 

i4anitoba T. 520 2,690 5,187 4,593 3,700 3,617 6,350 577 27,242 262 
H. - H. 112 162 2,351 2,614 2,273 2,572 5,256 489 16,429 289 
F. 416 1,928 2,836 1,979 1,427 1,045 1,098 88 10,813 221 

Saskatchewan 1. 249 1,589 3,385 3,126 2,112 3,046 6,351 678 21,134 280 
H. - H. 63 486 1,720 1,913 1,815 2,199 5,314 588 14,098 302 
F. 186 1,103 1,665 1,213 891 847 1,037 90 1,036 236 

Alberta T. 800 4,647 8,049 9,00 9,596 11,924 33,650 4,975 82,701 307 
H. - H. 156 1,049 2,859 4,333 5,284 8,029 28,641 4,489 54,840 335 
F. 644 3,598 5,190 4,727 4,312 3,895 5,009 486 27,861 252 

British Coli,xa - T. 2,100 10,067 17,100 16,354 14,678 17,176 49,025 6,722 133,222 293 
Coloabio.Britsn- H. - H. 502 2,706 7,256 1,980 7,887 10,649 41,163 5,983 84,126 123 
nique F. 1,598 1,361 9,844 8,374 6,791 6,521 7,862 139 49,096 242 

Ysicon T. 3 32 134 152 151 216 706 48 1,442 320 
H. - H. - 10 55 65 Be 126 576 37 955 340 
F. 3 22 79 89 65 90 150 11 887 281 

Northwest territo- T. 3 35 116 132 119 164 422 34 1,025 307 
rice - Territoxres H. - H. - 10 49 72 79 117 315 23 665 323 
dim Nord.'Ouest F. 5 25 67 60 40 47 107 11 360 277 

5 10 8 15 16 62 B 124 325 
1 2 3 3 4 44 5 62 356 

:: 19,593 N, 152,969 149,633 121,901 121, 213,551 .: 
'1. - 	H. 3,297 20,804 68,117 81,294 72,084 84,483 233,529 28,228 592,060 304 
F. 16,296 58,576 84,252 68,339 49,811 36,557 39,822 3,506 558,165 225 
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TAINE 8. E&jnber of Ber,efic lanes Receiving Reqular i3erii'fit with No F am inq; Repurt cii, by Pmuv icr -c unit Mr,rrtb, 198 t-1984, 
Seasonally P1j uated 

IAIThEAU B. Noiubre de bénéficimires toirhant des jirestat ions ordinaires, sans qains déciarés, scion la provirwc ci Ic ranlo, 
1983-1984, données désaisonnal isées 

rovince and years 	 January 	February 	March 	 April 	 May 	 June 

rr)vince et années 	 Janvier 	Février 	Mars 	 Avril 	 Mai 	 Juan 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 1983 47,548 48,102 47,410 48,282 46,320 46,904 
1984 47,940 48,186 48,541 49,412P 50,536P 

1 ince Edward Island - tIe-du- 1983 7,947 7,907 7,895 8,009 7,959 8,031 
Prince-Edouard 1984 9,064 9,265 9,378 9,432P 9,339P 

Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-cosse 1983 43,574 43,430 42,839 42,231 41,732 42,182 
1984 41,843 41,631 41,991 42,011P 42,113P 

New 	Nririswick 	- 	Norjv'ir-ltrurirwink 1983 47,991 47,992 47,703 48,631 45,357 47,740 
1984 50,435 50,887 51,638 50,528P 49,239P 

1983 362,589 357,638 347,411 342,854 332,547 328,148 
1984 314 9 254 307,183 312,546 304,077P 302,476P 

1983 326,166 319,119 314,478 306,565 290,885 289,612 
1984 243,099 243,819 251,734 237,066P 237,631P 

Mirritohi 1983 35,094 34,815 34,060 33,988 32,677 32,253 
1984 29,351 29,184 29,029 27,593P 27,802P 

,askatchewan 1987 24,294 24,201 22,917 23,022 21,449 20,551 
1984 21,751 21,836 22,755 21,344P 21,595P 

'rlberta 1983 81,716 88,402 91,141 90,974 88,595 87,12° 
1984 84,690 81,591 82,487 80,605P 79,856P 

tritish Coltinbia - Colombie- 1983 144,965 142,439 139,572 134,573 130,769 

Oritannique 1984 129,380 131,974 136,428 134,210P 134,078P 

I'ANAI)A(1) 1983 1,126,845 1,121,118 1,098,030 1,085,079 1,038,906 1,032,315 
1984 973,842 971,669 988,596 960,862P 957,416P 

July August September October November December 

luillet AoDt Septembre Octobre Novembre Décembre 

rind 	- 	I 	r 	-Nru Mt 45,771 46,105 46,684 46,979 47,857 48,745 

I 984 

i'iirs:e Edward Island - tIe-du- 1983 8,090 8,172 8,224 8,438 8,664 8,806 

Pr ince-douard 1984 

Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-cosse 1983 41,345 41,456 41,073 40,972 41,945 41,622 

1984 

New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 1983 47,589 47,490 47,760 48,705 49,115 49,374 

1984 

iuéhec 1983 324,383 717,170 306,229 306,711 306,834 306,564 

1984 

ilrrt;irio 1983 291,447 276,266 257,345 250,680 248,595 245,668 

1984 

i1;iritrrir;i 1983 31,145 30,666 28,775 28,240 28,442 29,211 

1984 

1983 20,361 19,893 18,782 18,687 19,641 20,809 

1984 

Alberta 
 

1 	0; 

Br it ; oh 	Columbia 	- 	Co I rimb 	- 100 -. 	• 	to '1, 1 	,I° • cr 1 	0 

tiritannique 1984 

CANADA(1) 1983 1,019 9 415 991,485 949,156 957,175 967,994 969,862 

1984 

Includes beneficiaries for Yukor, Northwest Territories and Outside Canada. 
Cornprend les hénéfir'iarmes pour le Yukon, les Territoires rtu Norri-Oriest et de I'extérieur du Canada. 
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1AIIIALJ 9. Service ce prest.tioue, par province, .ai 1984 

Benefit p.id(1) Week, paid Average oeekly pey.ent(2) 

Prestatione servies(i) Se..ines de prestation. Prestations hebdoesdaires moyennes(2) 

Province 
Current Previous Year Current Previous Year 	go Current Previous Year sqo 
month month month month month month 

Mole Mois Ann&e Moi. Moi. Année Mole Mo!, Ann6e 
courant préc6dent dernitre courant pr6cdent dernière courant prêcdent dernière 

- thousand, of dollar, ousber dollars 

milliera de dollars flre 

Neafoundland - Terr.-Neuve 49,460 52,765 46,982 320,645 339,142 320,058 153.02 155.27 146.57 

Prince [de.rd Island - !le- 
du-Prince-ldou.rd 9,005 11,356 7,751 59,475 73,803 55,965 149.45 152.94 137.44 

Nov. Scotl. - Nouvelle-rcoe.e 37,909 42,372 37,461 254,690 283,159 266,179 148.76 150.05 141.29 

New Brunswick - Nouveau- 
BrunswIck 43,034 55,035 43,056 273,178 343,363 291,108 158.97 161.50 149,00 

I 	,rl, 1 (1 ' ,ti.2 6.67 1 	i).' 71 

216, 	ti 216,213 249,947 1,391 	9(J) 1,361 ,3,, 1.6/1 • Iii) I 6)22 64 .22 II 

Manitoba 27,404 26,006 30,809 178,373 167,281 214,201 155.60 158.00 150.69 

Soakatchevan 22,077 22,189 20,855 134,015 135,759 132,114 165.26 168.63 159.78 

Alberta 83,698 76,936 84,778 467,437 432,180 499,910 180.56 180.18 173.41 

BritiBli Colusbis - Colosbie- 
Brltmoniqu. 132,959 120,772 120,027 180,304 704,552 741,314 170.14 171.04 163.32 

Yukon 1,682 1,669 1,941 8,982 0,872 10,552 189.13 189.43 180.65 

Northwest Territorise - Ter- 
ritoirsa do Nord-Oueut 1,250 1,206 1,560 6,799 6,444 8,978 183.55 183.04 175.71 

Outside Caned. - (st6ri.ur 
do Canada 167 165 181 910 866 967 384.06 191.04 186.80 

TOTAl. 925,992 888,913 931,852 5,780,772 5,511,546 6,146,511 160.80 162.04 154.46 

I) Nay not ad 	to -toteFs doe to rounding.  
1 	Iv, 	ri,, ffr,qvvnnt 	AtA 	or rr,,,,Iis, letir 	qirtinre petit 	on pa, rnrresponrlre a,jx 	tnt nil, inrliqu4g. 

• I: 	I: T 1 	1 
 



1Atf 10. Cijnulative Benefit Paid, Weeks Paid and Average Weekly Pay.ent, by Province, May 19H4 

TAOLE&J 10. Na,re ct,nulatif de preatations servies, aemaines de prestations et prestationa hebdoinadaires nayennes, aelon Ia 
province, asi 1984 

Year-to-date - Total cumulatif 

Nenefit paid(1) Weeks paid(1) Average weekly payment(2) 

Prestat ions servjps(1) Semaines de presta-. Prestations hebdoma- 
tions(1) daires nioyennes(2) 

Eurrent Previous Current Previous Current Previous 
year year year year year year 

Année Année Année Arinée Année Année 
courante précédente courante précédente courante précédente 

thousands of dollars thousands dollars 

ci 	I 	I 	i 	ii 	ii,' do I kir!; mi 11 I 

I.: 

rince Edward Island - Ile-du-Prince- 
5 douard 53,007 44,116 344 307 152.75 142.96 

Nriva Scotia - Nouve1le-Fcoase 210,461 202,030 1,396 1,428 150.99 142.72 

Nw Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 252,822 224,081 1,584 1,522 160.58 141. 

Iiibec 1,438 9 547 1,526,194 9,168 10,307 157.70 1' 

it i i_i 

,tktil 	iiiwtiui 12fl,851 11iiil95 7111  

5 	I1.i 	I 4i7,52 411 	,)il, 7,544 

- Colombie-Britannique 663,326 678,919 3,880 4,214 170.70 163.23 

9,252 10,978 49 60 189.16 181.12 

Nut hwest Territories - Territoirea du 
Nord-Ouest 7,085 6,964 37 40 182.51 174.37 

ihitside Canada - Extérieur du Canada 1,012 1,107 5 6 192.32 182.90 

TOTAL 4 9 772,855 5,065,683 29,622 33 9 379 161.82 155.07 

fl 	May not add to totals due to rounding. 
1) Lea chiffres ayant 6L6 arrondis, 	leur soewne peut ne pas correspondre aux totaux indiquéa. 
71 Does not 	include work sharing and 	fob creation benefits. 

N 	ri 	rr 	 ' - 1 	-1 	ii ii ii ••r 	I 	 t '  ti, 	1r,I 
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TA13II11. Initial and Renewal Claims Received, by Province, May 1984 

TAHL[AU 11. De.andes mit iales et demandee de renouvellement reçues, par province, mai 1984 

Nuner of claims Year-to-date 

Nombre de demandes Total cumulatif 

Province Current Previous Year Current Previous Percentage 
month month ago year year change 

Mois Mois Année Année Année Variation 
courant précédent dernière courante précédente en pour- 

centage 

Newfoundland - Terre- 
Neuve 5,814 6,057 5,226 35,941 38,334 -6 

Prince Edward Island - 
tle-du-Prince-Edouard 1,254 1,467 1,252 7,177 6,717 7 

Nova Scotia - Nouvelle- 
cosse 8,705 9,273 8,414 49,463 47,536 4 

Nrw Anunswick - Nouveau- 
rt,nwiek 6,715 6,919 7,450 42,741 42,514 1 

Ujhec 6),191 60,161 59,311 380,461 370,927 3 

Ontario 81,439 71,623 75,368 435,222 460,055 -5 

Manitoba 8,686 8,705 8,217 50,820 51,007 -- 

Saskatchewan 6,358 6,323 5,133 37,960 37,072 2 

Alberta 26,085 25,103 25,665 138,667 147,287 -6 

Briti8h Columbia - 
Colombie-Britanniaue 34,359 30,647 31,518 182,785 175,584 4 

Yukon 294 295 294 2,003 2,250 -11 

Northwest Territories - 
Territoires du Nord- 
Guest 404 362 336 2,085 2,528 -18 

Iliitside Canada - Exté- 
rieur dii Canada 59 45 70 311 407 -24 

TOTAL 249,363 226,980 228,254 1,365,636 1,382,218 -1 
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IABLE 12. Regional tbwiuployment Rates, Variable Entrance Require.aenta and Regional Extended Benefit Entitlement: Averaj 
for Three-Month Ended May 31, 1984, Seasonally Adjusted 

TABLEAU 12. Taux de chsage par region, nor.es variables d'adeissibilité at durAe des prestations de prolongation: •oyruw 
pour La période de trois mois as ter.inant le 31 .ai 1984, données désaisoonalisées 

Effective June 17, 1984 to July 14, 1984 

En vigueur du 17 juin 1984 su 14 juilIet 1984 

Region 	 Rate Entrance Regional exterijed 
requirements benefit 

Region entitlement 

Taux Normes Durée dee pres- 
d'adm.issihilitC tationa de pro- 

longet ion fondée 
sur Ic taux ré- 
gional de chomage 

per cent weeks 

pourcent age semainea 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve: 

30. Avalon Peninsula - Péninsule de PAvalon 
31. Fortune Bay, Gander - Bale Fortune, Gander 
32. Corner Brook, Labrador 

Prince Edward Island - Ile-du-Prince-douard: 

33. All of Prince Edward Island - Toute Is province 
de 1' Ile-du-Prjnce-rdouard 

Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-Ecosse 

34. Cape Breton 
35. Ctsnberland, Guysborough 
38. Halifax 
79. Annapolis-Oigby 
85. Yarmouth(1) 
86. Kings(1) 

New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick: 

40. Moncton 
41. Saint Jotrl 
42. Fredericton 
78. Madawaska-Restigouche 

Québec: 

46. Trois-Rxvières 
47. Eastern Townships - Cantons de l'Est 
48. Montréal 
49. Outaouais 
80. Gaspé 
81. Québec 
82. Northern Québec - Nord Quéhécois 

Ontario: 

51. [astern Ontario - Est de l'Ontario 
52. Belleville, Peterborough 
53. Toronto 
54. Niagara 
55. London 
57. Kitchener 
58. Georgian Bay 
59. Sudbury, Sault Ste. Marie - Sudbury, Sault-Sainte Marie 
60. Northwestern Ontario - Nord-Ouest Ontarien 

See footnote(s) at end of table. 
Voir note(s) a is fin du tableau. 

	

19.2 	 10 	 32 

	

19.9 	 10 	 32 

	

25.1 	 10 	 32 

	

12.8 	 10 

12.4 10 
10.4 10 2 
12.1 10 32 
11.7 10 32 
11.9 10 32 

16.0 10 32 
13.0 10 32 
12.9 10 32 
16.4 10 32 

14.9 10 32 
16.4 10 32 
12.3 10 32 
15.4 10 32 
18.5 10 32 
11.6 10 32 
18.0 10 32 

8.4 11 18 
11.7 10 32 
8.0 12 16 

11.4 10 31' 
9.4 10 2. 
8.3 11 11 
9.7 10 2. 

15.2 10 3: 
11.5 10 
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TARt F 12. Regional Lbie.ploy.ent Rates, Varithle Entrce Requirements and Regional Extended Benefit Entitlement: Average for 
, 	 Three-nth Ended May 31, 1984, SeasonalLy kljted - Concluded 

TARt IAU 12. Taux cia cbOaaqe par region, normes varithles d'atiastbilitC et durée des prestations de prolongation: .oyenne 
pour Is période de trots mots se terminant le 31 mat 1984, domées d4saisorwialisAes - fin 

F fective June 17, 	1984 to July 14, 	1984 

F is 	vigtur 	du 17 juin 1984 eu 14 juillet 1984 

Entrance Regional extended 
F requirements benefit 

entitlement 

I NC) fines t)Irée des pres- 
1 	el" i 	 i I h I 	Ii 1,itions 	de pro- 

I iiiqat ion 	fondCe 
ir 	Ic Faux rC- 

qional de chOmage 

per cent weeks 

pourcent age semaines 

Ontario - Concluded - fin: 

83. Windsor 10.7 10 28 
84. Sarnie 10.4 10 26 

Manitoba: 

61. Southern Manitoba - Sud du Manitoba 7.4 12 14 
62. Parkland 7.0 13 12 

8.8 11 20 o. Winnipeg 

C)iskatchewen: 

64. Southern Saskatchewan - Sud de is Saskatchewan 7.0 13 12 
65. Saskatoon 9.4 10 22 
66. Yorkton, Prince Albert - Yorkton, Prince-Albert 10.8 10 28 

Alberta: 

67. South, Central Alberta - Sud at centre de l'Aiberta 8.6 11 20 
68. Calgary 12.3 10 32 
69, Eóaonton 12.6 10 32 

Northern part of Prairie provinces - Word des 
provinces des Prairies: 

70. Remainder of Manitoba, Saskatchewan and 
Alberta - Reste du Manitoba, de Is Saskatchewan 
at cia l'Alberta 15.8 10 32 

British Coluabia - Colombie-Britannique: 

71. The Kootenays - Kootenays 16.6 10 32 
72. Kelowna 15.2 10 32 
73. Kemloops 19.3 10 32 
74. Vancouver-Lower Fraser Valley 14.2 10 32 
75. Victoria, Vancouver Island - Victoria, lIe de Vancouver 17.8 10 32 
76. North British Colunbia: the rest of the province - Word 

de Is Colombie-Britannique: Ic reste de is province 16.8 10 32 

Yukon and Northwest Territories - Yukon at Territoires du 
Nord-Ouest: 

77. All of Yukon and Northwest Territoriea(2) - Tout 	le 
Yukon at lea Territoires du Nord-Oueat(2) .. 10 32 

Ef S 	'1) 	fective October 21, 1982. 
1) En vigueur le 21 octobre 1982. 

(2) Unemployment rate not available. Eligible for maximun regional benefit entitlement. 
(2) Nous ne disposons pas de taux de chOmage. Regions adeissibles au notubre maximun de semaines designees. 



STATISTICS CANADA I IBRARS 
BIULIOTHEOLIE STA IFS! IUIJL CANADA 

III I 11111111111 II 11111111 
1010 508765 


